Copyright 2022 SCUTTLE Robotics LLC
Last Revised: 2022.12.28
1
© SCUTTLE Robotics LLC
Graphics
In This Guide:
2
Resources for Building

Field of view: 150 degrees
Microphone: built-in
Model designation for this camera:
M720 or HF867_720P_2.1MM
M720 model USB Camera Alternate options have been successfully tested including
Logitech C270 & WyzeCam with webcam firmware.  Some will
work with no changes to software, and some will require minor
changes.
28
© SCUTTLE Robotics LLC
Time-of-Flight (ToF) Sensor
The ToF sensor uses a light beam to measure distances to
the nearest surface.
This sensor is ultra-low power, highly repeatable, and low
cost. It uses i2c protocol, a big advantage over the ultrasonic
option.
The key functional difference between this sensor and the
ultrasonic sensor is the directionality of the beam.
Resources for the HC-SR04 are here:
VL53L0X on Amazon ($12.99 for 2pcs)
VL53L0X on Adafruit (with tutorials)
Fantastic details in the Datasheet
VL53L0X ToF Sensor
Specs:
• Operates on 3.3 or 5.0v
• typical sensing range [50mm to 1200mm]
• typical accuracy of 7% of measurement
• typical sensing time, 30ms (33 per second!)
• repeatability around 5% of measurementDetection range pattern
29
© SCUTTLE Robotics LLC
Ultrasonic Sensor
The ultrasonic sensor is for range-finding.  It’s an optional
item to support autonomous driving and obstacle avoidance.
There are versions of this board which require 5v (more
common) or only 3.3v (less common). If your board requires
5.0v then power will need to be drawn directly from the power
port on the beaglebone.
Resources for the HC-SR04 are here:
HC-SR04 Datasheet
HC-SR04 Ultrasonic
Ranging Sensor
Alternate options include ToF sensors, IR rangefinders, or full-
on LIDAR.  Both have been successfully tested.
Detection range pattern
30
© SCUTTLE Robotics LLC
Power Connector
Our Anderson Powerpole (APP) power connector is rapidly gaining
popularity.  It’s carefully chosen with these metrics in mind:
• Easy for students to crimp, no soldering
• High Current (15, 30, and 45A)
• Modular, for expansion
• Affordable
Many power electronics, such as radio-controlled cars are using
gold-plated barrel connectors. You can use any connector that
supports sufficient current but this is our favorite.
See the tools guide for the matching crimping tool.
Anderson Powerpole
Connector Housings
31
© SCUTTLE Robotics LLC
Spade “Quick Connect” Connector
This spade connector may be the most common of all connectors